Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
BUDGET ESTIMATES 2014-15

Finance Portfolio

Department/Agency: Future Fund
Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Conflict of Interest

Senator: Ludwig

Question reference number: F219

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 11 July 2014

Number of pages: 1
Question:

1. Has the Minister made any declarations regarding conflict interests?
2. Has the Minister made any class orders regarding conflict interests?
3. Please detail the conflict of interest declarations the board has received.

Answer:

1. No.

2. No.

3. The Board complies with Division 8 of Part 4 of the Future Fund Act 2006 which details Board members’ duty to notify other Board members of material personal interest when conflict arises.
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